
08.02.81. Oslo, Kirkeruud   Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 60/60   
course setters: S. Mundahl NOR/J-P Chatelard SWE 
weather: windy, rain, phoen 
started: 109 
finished: 60 
crowd: 20.000 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ingemar Stenmark  SWE  46.63 45.88  92.51  (11) 
 
  2. Bengt Fjaellberg  SWE   46.82 46.27  93.09  (22! 
  3. Vladimir Andreev  SOV  46.48 46.68  93.16  (  5) 
  4. Phil Mahre   USA  46.72 46.55  93.27  (10) 
  5. Alexander Zhirov   SOV  47.09 46.42  93.51  (  8) 
 
  6. Steve Mahre  USA  46.84 46.96  93.80  (  6) 
  7. Paul Frommelt   LIE  46.76 47.27    94.03  (  1) 
  8. Piero Gros   ITA  46.90 47.17  94.07  (  2) 
 
  9. Jarle Halsnes  NOR  47.55 47.08  94.63  (29! 
10. Stig Strand   SWE  47.42 47.44  94.86  (18) 
11. Bruno Noeckler  ITA  47.46 47.41  94.87  (19) 
12. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  47.35 47.62  94.97  (  9) 
13. Christian Orlainski AUT  47.73 47.32  95.05  (  3) 
14. John Buxman  USA  47.65 47.43  95.08  (39! 
 
15. Andreas Wenzel   LIE  47.29 48.09  95.38  (  4) 
16. Toshihiro Kaiwa  JAP  48.11 47.41  95.52  (28) 
 
17. Marc Girardelli  LUX  48.21 47.70  95.91  (27) 
18. Torsten Jakobsson  SWE  48.21 47.72  95.93  (40! 
19. Jacques Luethy  SUI  48.15 47.98  96.13  (15) 
20. Paul-Arne Skajem  NOR  48.36 47.82  96.18 
21. Hannes Spiess   AUT  48.84 47.65  96.49  
DQ Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG  48.59 48,03  96,62  (47) 



22. Hans Enn    AUT  47.91 48.82  96.73  (12) 
23. Marc Garcia  FRA  48.86 48.00  96.86 
24. Daniel Mougel  FRA  48.75 48.14  96.89 
25. Boris Strel   YUG  48.94 48.01  96.95  (33) 
26. Joel Gaspoz  SUI  48.34 48.69  97.03 
27. Giuseppe Carletti  ITA  48.39 48.67  97.06  
28. Peter Luescher  SUI  48.38 48.73  97.11  
29. Peter Mally  ITA  48.54 48.72  97.26 
30. Gunnar Neurisser  SWE  48.88 48.47  97.35 
31. Dag Halvorssen  SWE  48.58 48.82  97.40 
32. Helmuth Gstrein   AUT  48.88 48.58  97.46 
 
33. Harld Gefle  NOR  49.33 48.51  97.84 
34. Knut-Erik Johannessen  NOR  49.34 48.64  97.98 
35. Kurt Gubser  SUI  49.37 48.77  98.14 
36. Manfred Brunner  AUT  49.06 49.35  98.41 
37. Ludmil Tonchev  BUL  49.63 48.98  98.61 
38. Karl-Heinz Schnitzer AUT  49.87 49.10  98.97 
  
DQ Jure Franko  YUG  50.12 49.38  99.50  (58) 
39. Robert Zoller  AUT  50.09 49.45  99.54 
40. Edwin Halsnes   NOR  50.56 48.99  99.55 
41. Patrick Blanc  FRA  50.20 49.41  99.61 
42. Joergen Sundquist  SWE  50.70 49.00  99.70 
 
43. Joackim Wallner  SWE  50.38 49.94           100.32 
44. Patrick Lamotte  FRA  50.94 49.67           100.61 
45. Ivano Camozzi  ITA  50.91 49.78           100.69 
46. Allain Navillod   FRA  50.72 50.07           100.79 
47. Hans-Marius Bakke NOR   
48. Jonas Nilsson  SWE      
49. Guido Hinterseer  AUT 
50. 
51. H Atrila   FIN 
52. G-M Svensson  NOR 
53. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT  
54. Johann Wallner  SWE 
55. Markus Jenny  LEB  
56. K Aronsen  NOR 
57. Martin Bell  GBR  
 
 
DNF(1): 

Petar Popangelov II  BUL  (13) 
Bojan Krizaj   YUG  (14)  
Franz Gruber   AUT  (25) 



Joze Kuralt   YUG  (26) 
Frank Woerndl  FRG 
Didier Bouvet   FRA 
Micehl Vion   FRA 

 
DNF(2): 

17 Osamu Kodama JAP   (24) (1st run:17 – 48.11) 
27. Peter Mally  ITA  (  7) (1st run:27 – 48.54)  

 
DQ(2):  

22, Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG      48.59   48,03 96,62    (47) 
39, Jure Franko YUG      50.12   49.38 99,50    (58) 

 
 
 
Svein Mundahl NOR 1st run  60                  Jean-Pierre Chatelard SWE   2nd run 60 
 
 
  1. Vladimir Andreev SOV 46.48 (  5)    1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 45.88 (  4) 
  2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 46.63 (11) 
  3. Phil Mahre  USA 46.72 (10)    2. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE 46.27 (  1) 
  4. Paul Frommelt  LIE 46.76 (  1)    3. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 46.42 (  8) 
  5. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE 46.82 (22!    4. Phil Mahre  USA 46.55 (  3) 
  6. Steve Mahre USA 46.84 (  6)    5. Vladimir Andreev SOV 46.68 (  5) 
  7. Piero Gros  ITA 46.90 (  2) 
  8. Alexander Zhirov  SOV 47.09 (  8)    6. Steve Mahre USA 46.96 (  6) 
        7. Jarle Halsnes NOR 47.08 (13)  
  9. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 47.29 (  4)      8. Piero Gros  ITA 47.17 (  7) 
10. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 47.35 (  9)      9. Paul Frommelt  LIE 47.27 (  2) 
11. Stig Strand  SWE 47.42 (18)  10. Chris. Orlainski AUT 47.32 (15) 
12. Bruno Noeckler ITA 47.46 (19)  11. Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  (17) 
13. Jarle Halsnes NOR 47.55 (29!  and Bruno Noeckler ITA 47.41 (12) 
14. John Buxman USA 47.65 (39!  13. John Buxman USA 47.43 (14)  
15. Chris. Orlainski AUT 47.73 (  3)  14. Stig Strand  SWE 47.44 (11) 
16. Hans Enn   AUT 47.91 (12)  15. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 47.62 (10) 
      16. Marc Girardelli LUX 47.70 (21) 
17. Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  (28)  17. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 47.72 (20) 
and Osamu Kodama JAP 48.11 (24) 18. 
19. Jacques Luethy SUI 48.15 (15) 19.  
20. Torsten Jakobsson SWE 48.21 (40! 20. Jacques Luethy SUI 47.98  (19) 
and Marc Girardelli LUX 48.21 (27) 21. Boris Strel  YUG 48.01 (35) 
      DQ Tom Cerkovnik YUG 48,03 (29) 
      22. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 48.09 (  9) 
 
 


